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May 22, 2014 
 
 
Missouri Public Service Commission 
Governor Office Building 
200 Madison Street, Suite 500 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
 
RE: Tariff Revision for CenturyLink Communications, LLC - P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 4  
 
Dear Secretary: 
 
Attached for electronic filing is a revision to the P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 4 submitted on behalf of CenturyLink 
Communications, LLC. 
 
This purpose of this filing is to introduce a new option to CoreConnect called CoreConnect 2.  The 
Company respectfully requests an effective date of June 22, 2014. 
 
The following tariff pages are included for filing: 

4th Revised Sheet 50.34  
1st Revised Sheet 50.34.1  

 
 
Please acknowledge receipt of this filing via email confirmation.  If you have any questions regarding this 
filing, please contact Sharon Alvarado on 303-992-5836. 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
 
Attachments 
 
cc:  Office of Public Counsel (email) 
 

 

Lawanna German 
Tariff Analyst III 

Lawanna.German@CenturyLink.com 
Voice:  (303) 992-5837 

Fax:  (720) 578-2912 
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Issued: May 22, 2014 Effective: June 22, 2014 
 
Issued by: Ms. Chantel Mosby – Director, Tariffs 
 100 CenturyTel Drive 
 Monroe, Louisiana 71203  

CenturyLink Communications, LLC P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 4 (T) 
 4th Revised Sheet 50.34 

Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 50.34 
  
 
 

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT'D.) 
 
3.41 Business Unlimited 

 
Business Unlimited customers will receive unlimited interstate and intrastate direct dialed voice 
calls for a monthly recurring charge.  This plan is provisioned in conjunction with the interstate 
Business Unlimited plan under which the Company provides interstate long distance service. 
 
A monthly recurring charge set forth below will apply for this intrastate plan. This charge is in 
addition to the monthly recurring charge applicable to the corollary interstate Business Unlimited 
plan.  A ten cent ($0.10) per minute charge applies for data calls, including but not limited to fax, 
modem tones, and calls to long distance dial-up Internet providers.   
 
Unlimited interstate and intrastate calling is available only for typical domestic voice usage.  
Business Unlimited may not be used for any purpose inconsistent with typical domestic voice 
usage, including usage from multi-party conference calls, auto-dialing, resale, chat rooms, call 
centers, direct telemarketing centers, and any other use that does not involve a single path person-
to-person conversation or voice message.  The Customer may not use this service to complete 
multiple simultaneous outgoing calls through use of a LEC-provided feature that provide multiple 
paths over a single line. 
 
Calls placed to 900 numbers, toll free calling services, directory assistance, or completed using a 
calling card or operator services are not included in the unlimited calling plan and are chargeable 
at the rates applicable for those services. 
 
The Customer may subscribe to this service for a maximum of ten (10) lines per location.  Each 
line subscribed to Business Unlimited must meet the eligibility requirements.  To be eligible for 
this service, the Customer must subscribe to one of the following Company local exchange 
service packages: 
 

- Core Connect 1, Core Connect 2 
 
All services must be billed by an affiliated company on the same invoice in order to subscribe to 
this offer. 
 
The Company may take any other action permitted by this Schedule and applicable laws and 
regulations where misuse, abuse, improper use or a violation hereof is detected. 
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Issued by:  Ms. Chantal Mosby – Director, Tariffs 
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Monroe, Louisiana 71203  

 

CenturyLink Communications, LLC P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 4 (T) 
 1st Revised Sheet 50.34.1 
 Cancels Original Sheet 50.34.1 

 
  
 
 

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT'D.) 
 
3.41 Business Unlimited, (Cont'd.) 

 
This plan includes an option to add toll free (inbound calling) service. The toll free service has a 
monthly charge for each toll free number.  The monthly recurring charge for each Toll Free 
Number is billed per month without regards to usage and is located in the Company’s Interstate 
and International Service and Pricing Guide. 

 
3.41.1 Rates 

 
A. Intrastate Per Minute Rate (All Options) 

 
Qualified Voice Usage Rate:   $0.00 
Data Calls:     $0.10 

 
B. Monthly Recurring Charge 

 
Option1:  Core Connect 1 

Initial Line:     $10.00 
Each Additional Line:   $5.00 

 
Option2:  Core Connect 2 

Initial Line:     $15.00 
Each Additional Line:   $5.00 
 

 
The interstate portion of the monthly recurring charge which affords Customers 
the ability to place interstate long distance calls is located in the Company’s 
Interstate and International Service and Pricing Guide. 
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